

1972

Automotive Products Corporation v. Provo City Corporation : Brief of Appellant

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Glen J. Ellis; Attorney for Appellant

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Automotive Products v. Provo City*, No. 12790 (1972).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/5591

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF KIND OF CASE	1
DISPOSITION IN THE LOWER COURT	1
NATURE OF RELIEF SOUGHT	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
ARGUMENT	
POINT I	6
MAY A CITY AS A CONDITION PRECEDENT TO THE GRANTING OF A BUILDING PERMIT, REQUIRE A PROPERTY OWNER TO SET BACK A DISTANCE BEHIND HIS PROPERTY LINE TO WIDENING THE ABUTTING STREET TO CONFORM WITH STREET WIDTH SHOWN ON THE CITY'S MASTER PLAN OF STREETS?	
POINT II	12
DOES THE INSTALLATION OF CURB AND GUTTER BY A PROPERTY OWNER AMOUNT TO A DEDICATION OF PROPERTY FOR STREET WIDENING PURPOSES?	
POINT III	21
WHEN A CITY WIDENS A CITY STREET BY OCCUPYING PRIVATE PROPERTY, IS THE CITY ENTITLED TO OFFSET AGAINST THE VALUE OF THE PROPERTY TAKEN, SPECIAL BENEFITS CONFERRED ON THE BALANCE OF THE PROPERTY?	
CONCLUSION	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASE CITATIONS :	Page
<i>Hall vs. North Ogden City</i>	
175 P2 (d) 703, page 711	14
<i>Hamer vs. State Highway Commission</i>	
304 SW 2 (d) 869, 1957 Missouri	9
<i>Headly vs. Rochester,</i>	
272 New York 197, 5 Northeast 2 (d) 198	
(1936) American Law of Zoning	
pages 516 and 517	7
<i>Hilltop Properties, Inc. vs. State,</i>	
233 Cal. App. 2 (d) 349, 43 Cal. Rptr.	
605 (1955)	9
<i>Miami vs. Romer,</i>	
73 So. 2 (d) 285, (1964 Florida)	9
<i>Miller vs. Manders,</i>	
2 Wisconsin 2 (d) 365, 86 NW 2 (d)	
469 (1957)	9
<i>Morris vs. Blunt,</i>	
49 Utah 243, 161 P. 1127 at page 1130	13, 14
<i>Premium Oil Company vs. Cedar City,</i>	
112 Utah 324, 187 P. 2 (d) 199	17
<i>Rochester Business Institute vs. Rochester</i>	
25 App. Div. 2 (d) 97, 267 NYS 2 (d)	
274 (1966)	9
<i>Schettler vs. Lynch,</i>	
23 Utah 305, 64 P. 955	17
UTAH STATUTES:	
10- 9-23, Utah Code Annotated 1953	
as amended	7

10- 9-24, Utah Code Annotated 1953 as amended	9
57- 5- 4, Utah Code Annotated 1953 as amended	11
57- 5- 5, Utah Code Annotated 1053 as amended	11
78-34-10, Utah Code Annotated 1953 as amended	22
78-12- 6, Utah Code Annotated 1953 as amended	23
63-30- 6, Utah Code Annotated 1953 as amended	24
63-30-15, Utah Code Annotated 1953 as amended	24

UTAH RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE

<i>Rule 21</i>	4
----------------	---

TEXTS CITED

AMERICAN LAW OF ZONING, Anderson Bancroft & Whitney, San Francisco (1968)	9
McQUILLIN'S "MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONS" Thrid Revised Edition, Vol. 11,	15, 17
